

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5001 OF 2004

RAM PARTAP

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIMLESH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 7th February, 2006, to enable the parties to explore  
the

possibility of settlement.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]

Court Master